## RESOLUTION 9582 A RESOLUTION REVISING THE FEE SCHEDULE FOR CONCRETE INSPECTION FEES AND SUPERCEDING RESOLUTION 8528

BE IT RESOLVED by the City Commission of the City of Great Falls, Cascade County, Montana:

That the Concrete Inspection Fee Schedule be revised as follows:

	Current	Revised
Curb Cut:	\$15.00	\$30.00
Driveway (including saw cutting)	\$15.00	\$30.00
Sidewalk (first 100 linear feet)(LF)	\$10.00	\$30.00
Sidewalk (each additional 100 LF or part thereof)	\$ 5.00 to \$10.00	\$ 5.00
Sidewalk Replacement (up to 75 square feet;		
otherwise use above schedule)	\$10.00	\$25.00
Curb & Gutter	\$35.00	\$35.00
Reinspection of the above (each reinspection)	\$0	\$20.00
Mudjacking (Curbing, driveway, or sidewalk)	\$10.00	\$15.00

PASSED by the City Commission of the City of Great Falls, Montana this  $20^{\text{th}}$  day of June, 2006.

ATTEST:	Dona R. Stebbins, Mayor
Peggy J. Bourne, City Clerk	

(SEAL OF CITY)

APPROVED FOR LEGAL CONTENT:	
David V. Gliko, City Attorney	
State of Montana ) County of Cascade : ss. City of Great Falls )	
I, Peggy J. Bourne, City Clerk of the City certify that the foregoing Resolution 9582 was place the Commission of the City of Great Falls, Montana day of June, 2006, and approved by the Mayor of sai	ed on its final passage and passed by a tameeting thereof held on the 20th
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto said City this 20 <sup>th</sup> day of June, 2006.	set my hand and affixed the Seal of
	Peggy J. Bourne, City Clerk

File: concfeeRES

(SEAL OF CITY)